0930-1000

1000-1045

1000--1003

1004-1014

1015-1018

1019-1055

1056-1100

1100-1115

1116-1245

TENTATIVE PROGRAMME
Workshop on Social Protection Floor - Indian Model

09 sept 2016—SEOPE CONVENTION CENTRE

Registration

Opening Sessions

Welcome address by SG
ILO Perspective-Directors ILO
Address by Dr AK Balyan,President,SSAi
SPF Indian Model- Dr Naresh Saxena,Former Member,NAC
Vote of thanks- N Vyas,Treasurer,SSAi

Tea/Coffee break
Technical Session-I
Concept of SPF

Chairman: Dr LD Mishra,Rtd Secy,GOl & Member SSAi

Speaker: Prof Ravi Srivastava,Centre for Studies of Regional Dev of Social Sciences

1300-1345:

School,JNU

Interactive Session from 1215 hrs

Lunch Break



1346-1530 Technical Session-II
SPF Indian Model Discussion
Chairman: Prof Amitabh Kundu,Director,Technical Advisory Committee,Housing
Co-Chairman: Dr Pravin Sinha,FES
Panelists:

i) Hash Mander,Director,CES,-NOAPS

i) Deepak Kumar,JS,Min of Food&CA- Food Security

iii) Aparajita Sarangi,JS,Min of RD-MGNREGA

iv) K.Rajeshwar Rao-Jt Secy,Min of Health-Health Security
v) Min of HRD- MDM

Q&A Session: from 1500hrs
1531-1600 Concluding Session
Chairman: Dr AK Balyan, President, SSAI
Concluding Address- Dr Santlal Arora,Fellow ICSSR & member SSAI

Vote of Thanks: Ramesh Kukreja,ASG



