## **TENTATIVE PROGRAMME**

# Workshop on Social Protection Floor - Indian Model 09 sept 2016—SEOPE CONVENTION CENTRE

0930-1000	Registration
1000-1045	Opening Sessions
10001003	Welcome address by SG
1004-1014	ILO Perspective-Directors ILO
1015-1018	Address by Dr AK Balyan, President, SSAi
1019-1055	SPF Indian Model- Dr Naresh Saxena, Former Member, NAC
1056-1100	Vote of thanks- N Vyas, Treasurer, SSAi
1100-1115	Tea/Coffee break
1116-1245	Technical Session-I

Concept of SPF

Chairman: Dr LD Mishra, Rtd Secy, GOI & Member SSAi

Speaker: Prof Ravi Srivastava, Centre for Studies of Regional Dev of Social Sciences

School,JNU

**Interactive Session from 1215 hrs** 

1300-1345: Lunch Break

### 1346-1530

### **Technical Session-II**

## **SPF Indian Model Discussion**

Chairman: Prof Amitabh Kundu, Director, Technical Advisory Committee, Housing

**Co-Chairman: Dr Pravin Sinha,FES** 

#### Panelists:

- i) Hash Mander, Director, CES, -NOAPS
- ii) Deepak Kumar, JS, Min of Food&CA- Food Security
- iii) Aparajita Sarangi, JS, Min of RD-MGNREGA
- iv) K.Rajeshwar Rao-Jt Secy, Min of Health-Health Security
- v) Min of HRD- MDM

**Q&A Session: from 1500hrs** 

1531-1600 Concluding Session

Chairman: Dr AK Balyan, President, SSAI

Concluding Address- Dr Santlal Arora, Fellow ICSSR & member SSAI

Vote of Thanks: Ramesh Kukreja, ASG